Sponsor– create SPE and provide host sites for solar and receive developer fee, income
from solar panel operation

 Debt – underwrite and provide long-term lending capital to sponsor (ECLF w/ Initiatives)

 Equity –provide 30% equity and receive tax benefits, preferred return (NHT w/ identified
investor)

Portfolio Solar Model: how does it work?

PROJECT
SPONSOR/AH OWNER

(0.01% Managing
Member)

~60% DEBT
(Enterprise Community Loan Fund)

SPE
(Renewable LLC)

30% ITC EQUITY
(99.9% Investor Member)

3RD PARTY SOLAR
INSTALLER

(Asset Management)

HOST
(Solar Site)

~10% SUBSIDIES
(SREC, Rebates, Grant)

3RD PARTY SOLAR
MAINTENANCE

(Periodic Maintenance)

SOURCESPLAYERS

$ Income (solar panel
operation, SREC Sales)

Development Budget

Uses

Hard Costs $1,121,373

Soft Costs $193,206

Total Uses $1,314,579

Sources

Debt (ECLF 55% ) $728,205

Investor Equity (ITC 30%) $394,374

Sponsor Equity (NHT 15%) $192,000

Total Sources $1,314,579

Loan Terms

Terms

Borrower National Housing Trust

Loan Amount $730,000

Term 10 year

Rate 5.5%

Security

UCC Lien on Solar
Equipment

Sponsor Guarantee

DSCR 1.2x min

Operating Pro Forma – Cash Flow

2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 5-yr Total
Income

Sale of SRECs $193,777 $193,777 $193,777 $193,777 $193,777 $968,885

Sale of Electricity to
Property $18,800 $18,800 $18,800 $18,800 $18,800 $94,000

Total Income $212,577 $212,577 $212,577 $212,577 $212,577 $1,062,885
Expenses

Tax and Audit $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $25,000

Maintenance &
Insurance $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $5,000 $25,000

Total Expenses $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $10,000 $50,000
Net Operating Income $202,577 $202,577 $202,577 $202,577 $202,577 $1,012,885

Debt Service $157,406 $157,406 $157406 $157,406 $157,406 $787,029

DCR 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29 1.29
Net Cash Flow $45,171 $45,171 $45,171 $45,171 $45,171

Preferred Return $28,800 $28,800 $28,800 $28,800 $28,800

Cash Flow to NHT
Solar Mgt $16,371 $16,371 $16,371 $16,371 $16,371

Underwriting Considerations

Collateral

Valuation

Stress test

Security - how to secure and value solar equipment?

 UCC lien on equipment
 Sponsor guarantee (100%)
 Sponsor recourse  (50% min)
 Sponsor equity (5%-10% min)

 LTV tied to solar equipment useful life
 Net present value of cash stream from solar
 Pledges and rights to solar equipment

 Solar is a cash flow loan